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STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES
BUREAU OF HEALTH SYSTEM REGULATION

i DIVISION OF MEDICAL QUALITY ASSURANCE

Consent Order

In re:

Arthur Ruff, Sr. Petition No. 850213-3%-008

WHEREAS, Arthur Ruff, Sr. of Glastonbury, Connecticut;has been issued
subsurface sewage dispoéﬁl system installer license No. 1242, by the Depart-
ment of Health Services pursuant to Chapter 393a of the General Statutes of

Connecticut, as amended; and
WHEREAS, Arthur Ruff, Sr. hereby admits and acknowledges that:

1. On or before June 24, 1984 he was responsible for the supervision of
George Kelley, an installer apprentice;

2. On saild date George Kelley failed to properly service the septic system
at 779 New Britain Avenue, Rocky Hill, Connecticut;

3. He failed to properly supervise the servicing of said system;

4, By his actions described in (1) through (3)above he has violated the
provisions of §20-341f of the General Statutes of Connecticut by
failing to gonform to the accepted standards of the subsurface sewage

disposal system installer profession.

NOW TﬁEREFORE, pursuant to §19a-17 and §20-341f of the General Statutes of
Connecticut, as amended, Arthur Ruff, Sr. hereby stipulates and agrees to
the following:

1. That he waives his right to a hearing on the merits of this matter.

2. That he 1s hereby reprimanded.
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That he understands that notice of this Consent Order is a matter of
public record.

That he understands that this Consent Order may be considered as
evidence of the above admitted violations in any proceeding brought by
the Commisgioner of Department of Health Services (l) in which his
compliance with this same order is at issue, or (2) in which his
compliance with §20:341f of thémabnnégzgcut General Statutes, as
amended, is at issue.

That he understands that this Consent Order is not subject to
reconsideration or judicial review under any form or in any forum.
Further it is not subject to appeal under the provisions of Chapter
393a and Chapter 54 of the Connecticut General Statutes, provided that
this stipulation shall not deprive him of any other rights that he may
have under the laws of the State of Connecticut or of the United
States.

That he has the right to consult with an attorney prior to signing this

document,

I, Arthur Ruff, Sr., hereby affix my signature, agreeing and admitting to

the above, and declare this to be an act performed of my own free will.

i n

(e
Arthur Ruff, Sr.J{ S/§.I.

Subscribed and sworn before me this 3 a day of (D¢ ‘7‘pb<_c,f3 1985.
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The above Consent Order having been presented to the duly appointed agent
of the Commissioner of Health Services on the i deay of (f) Lﬁaév“»

1985, it is hereby ordered and accepted.

(LB

Christine B. Spak#Chief
- _Public-Health Hearing Office
(duly authorized)
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